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IN THE CENTRAL APMINIETPATIVE TRIBUNAL, JTAIPUE BEMCH
JAIPUR,
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NoLete, s Dt. of order: 11.1.19%94
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A

B“j!ingfgihgh\Meeni dpplicant
- Vs,

Fazpondents

Union of Tikdia % QOre,

For the applicent

*e

None
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Mr. #apizl chend Counsel for the respondents
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CORAM

Hon'lle Mr,Gopel Krizhna, Member(Tndl.)
Hon'ble Mr.G.P.Shayia, Member{adm.).

PER HOW' BLE MP.O.P.SHARMA, MEMERER {ADIL).

Zpplicent Pajrany Singh Meend, hazs filed this

applicition ander Sec,19 of the Administrdtive Tribundls

Act, 1%2F, wherein he hag made the rullo\lnj pravers:
i} The reversisn of the applicdnt on or drcund on
9,9,89% he quashed and the respordents ke directed to

retiin the apoplicent on the post of Ticket Ccollector
continuoasly with &11 renefits:

ii) The @pplicint may he Jeclarad reguldr @nd per-
mé nent on the post of Ticket Collector, having conti-
nisd to worl theresn for more tha&n 18 months:

1i1)  Alternatively, the written tect held by the
pondente may be declared null and void #nd the
re5§onden:s ey he ordered not to conduct the inter-
view schednled to be held on 27.11.89 on the pasis of
the 2ligivility list Annx. A-1;

iv) If the aligibility lict Anmz,A-1 is regérded

az valid the name of the aprlicent be included in the
zaid list at $1,M:,7% in the Scheduled Trite qidtad

sni the responlents may be &sked o ¥llow the @pplicant

to @ppesr in the interview on 27,11.8% or any other

date as may be directed,

. The facte -f the caze &g ziated hy the dpplicant
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‘nere was not intluded therain, Ed&rlier tb
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appedred in the test for the post of Ticket Collector,
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He waes declired surcceszful in the writhen test »ut n

vJ

. 4
~tal fett was held, Anothar writtben tect was held for

the post of Ticlet Collectors eto, in 12859 for £illing

1/ which were +u ke
up 3279 % postz in Sroup 'C' category ,®5y kwing filled-

up from smonget Group-D empl:yeeq A & result of the
written test & list of candidates 2ligitle for appear-
ing in the lnLPIVlPW waz publiched Lut the Spplicent's

e arplicant

)

had heean @appointed @g Ticket Collector on @3 hos hasis
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vide e order dated T joined sac & Tinket
Collector on 25,1.28 in pursasrce of the s3id order,
The applicent corntinaed on the s8id post urts 9,9,.39

when he waz reverted t; hie origindl pozt of Senior

Khalasi,

3. The applicant's further case is that ance he
had continued on the post of Ticlet Collectsr for
more thanp 2 monthe, Fiz sppointment chald rot be
trested &z &l hoc bqt should he consilerad at leacst
temporary, Iarther, if he continued on the £§8id rnost

for morethan 12 monthzs, he oould not ke vevartad

‘unlezz 8 departpentsl enguiry was held d8gs8inst him

was
and & ij r pendlty/impoced on him, Applicant has

referred ic the ingtractions of the Reilway Board
dated 9,6,55, 15,1.866, 1,2,60 apd 9,2,.72 in thie regsrd,
He haés al:0 referyed to the juldgment of the Cuthacic .

High Court deliversd on 20,12,79 in the case of SF,
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Mphanti Vi, Tnion of Indisa, wharein thecfe circul&rs
cf the Reilway Boerd have een refarved to &nd it

was held by the Hon'ble High Court thset @ parson who

s

h&s peern #8llowed to work even on Stop-jep-frrapgsment:
basie fo1r & long perind of 12 months or more PXA¥
chould nat be reverted otherwise thern throuagh disci-
plinary proceadings, The Depdrtment's 8L§ ajgeinst

he @il judgmernt wis rejected by the Hon'bhle Surreame

Court, e sd.




4, The @pinlicant hes als.
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challenged the prosedurce

’T.

dopted in holding the writtern examindtion and hkic alsa
L]
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questionad the correctnass of the oligibility list
published hy the r»~uunl ente for holding interviews
hecanse, inter alia this eligikility list Joes rot

cortain nemes which are 2 times the number of vacdn-
cies, He Ldc &lzo gquedticned the eligikility list

on the greund that the rames of ST candiddates hive
not besn correctly shown therein, He hes dlso stéated
thet the Jiestion pRpers et in the written exdmind -

tion ware not properly framed, FPurther dozording to

8+ for 832 4 ET mandidates shonuold

him the writiern te
have haemr held cararaicely from generdl cecqdidates,

Purther, @ccording to him, &2 per the Pailway Poard's
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4, if the total nomber of

=

instructicon d4ked 31,8,
vacapcies could nct be filled-up from @mongst the

recerved cardidataz, the Fest ancngst them i,e. those

-

ho secured the highest merl should tw carperta? for
being pléced on the panel and shiculd ke @ipointed
provieiorally, They zhould he giver an cpoartunity
to improve their Fnovledge and soming up €27 the

t
regquicite stapdard &and &t the end of the € months pericd
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& special rernort @abouk thelr performince should be
ohteinad and zent to the Cererdl Mandger for reviaw,

Their continuance should depend upon this revi
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This pruc»ﬂuln wag also not followed by The respon-

dents in the present cise,

’ 5. The raspondente in their reply have stdted
that 2ince the ipplicaﬁt had feiled in the written
test.held in 1939, he ccould not Le called for inter-

viaw, therefore, his ndme oould not flyure in the

They héve @ided that the dpplicant was @ppointed &5
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oo and wes suksequently reverted to his
0004
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parert post on 9.%,82, Thare &vre no rules to the sffect
thet ad hoc appointments should not contines for more

U ' , . Jremaips as such
than 3 months, Ad hoo dppointment /till the dppointee
getiselected for Sppcintment on reguley hasis, A Jdepavit-

mantdl anguiry is conducted only for imposition of

runishment on acccunt of certdin misconduct, Reversion

&
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of an 83 hoc employes to the substantive lower osf held
by him is not @ cunishment, They have added that thera
was no irregul@rity in the condust of the writhen ss@m-
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in on or in sething the gquesticon pepers, heay héve
denied that there is apy requirenent of holdiny serdrlte
evamineticns for 2C & &T cardidates, Othar avermsnts of

the dpplicant hdve il*u bheon denied hy the vespondents,
. Norne is oresent on beh&lf of the a&pp
have hed&rd the learnad councel for the respondenis and

had gone through the records, The dpplicent Sppedred in
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the written exdpirdtion for the post of Ticket C
ard other similar Croup~C posts fér whizch sprointments Wera
tobhe mede from Qiongst Group-D employess on the bésis

.Qf certa@ain recervéeticnz, In the examination held in

1982, he pasced in the written exapinaticn but failed

In the
in the inkerview, ,selechion held in 1999, he failed

in the written examiration, He, therefore, occuld not
te called for the interview, He had earlisr heep arpo-
iri-ed ko the post of Ti:ket Collactor on @3 hoo hasis
during 19685, After the applicant héd failed i the

im 1989

written Pximlﬂaulun' he wazs revertad to the post of

@z Ticket Collector on &3 hoo kesis, The agolicant

on the hisis of which if he 1ad worked for more thén
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3 months on @3 hoo 4812 he should be tyedteld &
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temporary smployvee, if he had worked on & post for
more than 18 months, he should rot be reverted without

holding 8 dizciplinary proceedirgs s@gaimet him eénd even

..5
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if he hed not quelifiad in the salection process, he

héad to ke gJiven a@n opportunity to work on the hicher

post for & perind of ¢ months Jduring which hie suita-
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hility to -continue on the higher nogt would he
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or @ raview hy the Gererdl Mindger, None of the
circul@rs hdve however beern anpezeﬂ o the apol ication,
nor h&ve the oontenis therecf heen reprdduCed ia the
spplicetioe,  Datails ~f thae judgment of the Cuop ta:i
ligh Court referred to in the applicaticn including
citdation thereof have not heen given, In these cir-

to

cumStdnces, we drse unedhle o subscrike/%ih view tum

®

pat forward by the applicént, The averments rejdrdirg
irregulafities in the proceduare for conducting the

written earamin&iion or the setting up of the question
pepers dre too vague to be taken note of, In any ceése

the applicant hes challenged the oroaceduras &dopted

in holding the exa@minaticon $fter he had appedrad thermin

and btwern Aeclared unzucoessfiil, It is well settled now that

& capdiddte or @ goversment farvant who @veild himself
o opportunity to sppeat in the examir®tion but 13
decldred urauccessful h&s no right to challange the
validity or the correctnesz of the exdmination or the
procedure adopted therein dfter he has appedved therein

without ra3ising sny ohjectisn to the procedare adopted,
7.
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The learped counsel for the respondeants has spec
fically drawrn our attention to the Full Banch Judgument

of the Trikural in the case of Jethanand & Ors Vs,

£

Union of India & Ore, 1929 (2) SLT (CAT) €57, in which
the Tribhunal had considered the Railwady Board's circoular
dated 9.6.A5 to the effect that &p employee who had
officidted in & promotiorn@l post for more than 12 months
iz not lidtle to he reverted without following the
Discipline & Appeil Fulee, The Tribunal held that this
circular dpplies only ir the c@se of thoce Railway

cervagts who have celectad and empenelled oy bhe caid




promotiowdl post, In the ipnstant cdse, the Spplicéat
h&d
hed not pissed the selection process and /tharefcre pot
*® #
hean selecred o1 amranellad for the higher post of

Tickat Colle:tor; In these

circumstipces According ko

the ledrned counsel for the respopdents, the circulsr

8. Op & careful conside

reti

We &

ipp]_ i

anzordingly with no cordey as Lo

(0.P.8Bhzarma)
Marber (A -

cahle ip his case,

o of the fiaocktes apd

re of the view that
cation, It is dicmicssed
oS te,

C{k“";'e\"( -
(Copal Krishna)
Member {(J),




